Government of Pakistan National Health Services Regulations & Coordination FEDERAL GENERAL HOSPITAL

Chak Shahzad, Islamabad

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited from the reputed Firms / Companies who are registered with General Sales Tax and Income Tax Department and AGPR, Islamabad for supply of following items and Pre-Qualification of firms for the Federal General Hospital (FGH), Chak Shahzad, Islamabad during Financial Year 2024-25.

| S. No | Name of Items | Name of Office | Last Date & Time for Submission of Bids | Date Of Opening |
|-------|---|--------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| 1. | Purchase of Drugs & Medicine (Prequalified firms only) | Federal General Hospital | 10/02/2025 10:30 AM | 10/02/2025 11 AM |
| 2. | Purchase of Drugs & Medicine on Local Purchase | | | |
| 3. | Purchase of Surgical Disposables | | | |
| 4. | Purchase of X-Ray films | | | |
| 5. | Prequalification of firms for Purchase of Drugs & Medicine | | | |

- 2. Bidding documents containing detail terms and conditions, can be download from http://eprocure.gov.pk and free of cost. Bids should be submitted electronically through EPADS and copy of same must be furnished to accounts department on closing date.
- 3. Tender must be supported with earnest money (re-fundable) mentioned in the tender documents in the shape of bank draft in favor of **Drawing Distribution officer**, Federal General Hospital, National Health Services Regulations & Coordination, Islamabad. In the absence of earnest money (re-fundable) no tender would be accepted.
- 4. Tender must reach Federal General Hospital (FGH) on 10/02/2025 up to 10:30 A.M. The tender will be opened in the Conference Room of Federal General Hospital at 11:00 A.M on 10/02/2025 (same day).
- 5. The Department reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel whole of the tender or part thereof, prior to acceptance of bid or proposal.
- 6. The tender Items listed on serial No. 3, 4, are to be procured through **PPRA Rules 2004** Para 36 (b) "**SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE**" Procedure.
- 7. The tender is valid up to 30th June, 2025 however the successful bidder will be bound to continue services till the completion of contract or finalization of annual tender 2025-26.

8. Tender Advertisement can be seen on PPRA's Website www.ppra.org.pk

(Dr. S Mazhar Hussain) Medical Director (FGH)

6 fgh 231-102. pag